Privacy Policy

Personal data

The protection of privacy for KINEX Link users is very important for KINEX BEARINGS a.s. All stakeholders, who are using KINEX BEARINGS, a.s. applications, shall feel confident that KINEX BEARINGS, a.s. respects their privacy. If personal data is processed, KINEX BEARINGS, a.s. adhere to applicable laws and regulations.

KINEX BEARINGS, a.s. processes personal data to the extent: e-mail address.

Collecting personal data purpose

The processing of obtained personal data is part of the KINEX BEARINGS' activities for fulfillment the purpose of operating KINEX Link which includes communication with You. Without the providing of personal data and without their processing, it would not be able to provide services to our clients and other data subjects to the required extent.

Basis for the processing of personal data

The processing of personal data is provided on the basis of the consent of the data subject.

The data subject gives the consent to the processing of personal data by sending an application for registration to KINEX BEARINGS, a.s.

Disclosure of Personal Information to Third Parties

Your personal data processed by KINEX BEARINGS, a.s. may also be processed by third parties, if it is necessary for the fulfillment of our obligation to you, our clients, or for providing of our services. When choosing these partners, we always make sure that a high standard of protection of your personal data is guaranteed.

The personal data of the data subject may be processed in countries of the European Union and countries which are party to the Agreement on the European Economic Area.

Personal data handling

KINEX BEARINGS, a.s. processes your personal data either manually or using electronic systems. The operator has taken all necessary measures not only of a technical or personal and control nature, so that the level of protection of your personal data is as high as possible.

Rights of the person concerned

The person concerned has the right to:

- require the KINEX BEARINGS, a.s. to have access to personal data concerning the data subject,
- to rectify or erase or restrict the processing of personal data,

- object to the processing of personal data
- for the portability of personal data,
- submit a complaint or a proposal to initiate proceedings to the supervisory body, which is the Office for Personal Data Protection of the Slovak Republic,
- withdraw your consent to the processing of personal data at any time.

Retention period

KINEX BEARINGS, a.s. generally retain your personal data as long as needed to provide you services. This includes data you or others provided to us and data generated or inferred from your use of our services.

KINEX BEARINGS, a.s. may need to retain personal data for longer period in order to comply with a legal obligation or regulation.

Contact information

If you have any questions about privacy policy, please, contact us:

KINEX BEARINGS, a.s. 1.maja 71/36 014 83 Bytča Slovakia

Phone: +421 41 5556 620 Email: <u>marketing@kinexbearings.sk</u>

or our protection officer:

Vojčík & Privacy, s.r.o. Rázusova 13 040 01 Košice – mestská časť Juh Slovakia

Phone: +421 55 623 01 11 E-mail: <u>privacy@vojcik.eu</u>